

# **Buncombe County Board of Commissioners**

# **Request for Board Action**

Meeting Date: April 1, 2025

**New Business** 

**Department:** Planning **Presenter(s):** Jonathon Jones

Contact(s): Jonathon Jones

**Subject:** Resolution Amending the Number of Members of the Affordable Housing

Committee

### **Brief Summary:**

The Affordable Housing Committee was created by a motion of the Board of Commissioners on February 5, 2019 to engage with community partners, solicit public input and make housing affordability policy and funding recommendations. The Affordable Housing Committee currently consists of three (3) Commissioners members. The Affordable Housing Committee is recommending the Board expand the membership to five (5) members to include the existing three (3) Commissioners members and (2) additional Buncombe County residents.

### **Recommended Motion & Requested Action:**

Approve the Resolution Amending the Number of Members of the Affordable Housing Committee.

#### **County Manager's Comments & Recommendations:**

County Manager recommends as presented.